Great Eastern Medical School & Hospital

College Fee structure
MBBS-2019-20

TUITION FEE : A category : 12,155 per year, for 5 years

- B category: 13,37,058 per year, for 5 years

COLLEGE FEE

S.NO Nature of FEE 1ST YEAR | 2ND YEAR 3RD YEAR 4TH YEAR 5TH YEAR
1 Special fee 25,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
2 Caution Deposit (Refundable) 25,000 — T — —
3 Internship fee 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000
4 Library fee 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
5 Laboratory fee 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
6 Sports fund 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
7 Cultural fund 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
8 Uniform 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
9 Other (Maintanance) 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Total 98,500 51,500 51,500 51,500 51,500
HOSTEL FEE (Accomodation)
1|Accomodation 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
Hostel Caution Deposit o
(Refundable) 25,000 o — 7
Total| 85,000/ 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
Hostel AC (Common ) 70,000 (Unit charges per unit Rs. 10/-)

Hostel AC (Attached)

90,000

(Unit charges per unit Rs. 10/-)

MESS CHARGES

60,000/- Per year

| Note : The fee structure from the year 2020-21 onwards may be subjected to Revision




Details for payment of tuition fee & other fee
(Cash is not accepted)

# D.D. in the name of:

GREAT EASTERN MEDICAL SCHOOL & HOSPITAL,
Payable at : Hyderabad

(OR)

# Online Transfer:

GREAT EASTERN MEDICAL SCHOOL & HOSPITAL
A/C. No: 000688700000836

YES BANK LTD., Hyderabad

IFSC code: YESB0000006

# PROCESSING FEE of Rs.2000/- is to be paid in CASH at the time of Admission

# Bank guarantee is to be submitted by B category students within 10 days from the
date of Admission (Proforma for Bank guarantee is given below):



(Annexure V)

IRREVOCABLE BANK GUARANTEE
(for UG Degree MBBS)

VG, Bank, having its Branch at .........................l.
(hereinafter to be referred as BANK) do hereby issue this irrevocable Bank Guarantee at the request,
upon application and on behalf of Mr. / MS. ...
SI0. /D0 (hereinafter to be referred as ‘STUDENT”) in favour
Aditya Educational Society, represented by its Secretary, Great Eastern Medical School & Hospital,
Ragolu, Srikakulam dist. — 532 484, Andhra Pradesh (hereinafter to be referred as ‘BENEFICIARY”)

WHEREAS the above named student got admitted into MBBS course for the academic year 2019-20
for the duration of full course of five years in the Beneficiary Institute and paid the 1st year fee of
Rs.13,37,058/- and is also obligated to pay the fee of Rs.13,37,058/- for the 2™ year period of course.

WHEREAS as per the conditions for admission and Rules governed there under, the Student is required
to furnish an Irrevocable Bank Guarantee to the Beneficiary from any Nationalized Bank to protect the
interest of the Beneficiary in the event of any default of the Student in payment of balance fee during
the entire course.

Hence, in the event of default on the part of the student in payment of Tuition Fee of Rs. 13,37,058/- or
any part thereof during any one academic year of the course period, the Bank on behalf of the student
thereby irrevocably, unequivocally and unconditionally agrees and undertakes to pay forthwith the said
sum of Rs. 13,37,058/- or part thereof the Beneficiary without any condition, protest demur or proof
and without reference to the student and irrespective of and not withstanding any contest / objection
from the student or the existence of any dispute between the student and the beneficiary upon the
beneficiary invoking this Bank Guarantee with the letter of Invocation by surrendering this Original
Bank Guarantee to the Bank. The Bank agrees to make the payment of invoked amount to the
Beneficiary simultaneously on the Beneficiary submitting the Letter of Invocation along with Original
Bank Guarantee.

The Bank further agrees that this Guarantee shall constitute an independent and autonomous contact
between the Bank and the Beneficiary and shall not in any way be affected by any dispute or difference
between you viz., the Beneficiary and the student of whatsoever nature. Finally, the Bank confirms that
a mere letter from the Beneficiary that there has been a default on the part of the Student in payment of
the fees, shall without any other or further proof be final, conclusive and binding on the Bank to treat
the same as a valid invocation and for making the simultaneous payment of the demanded amount up to
the maximum of Rs. 13,37,058/-.

This Bank Guarantee shall remain in force up to 31.08.2020 and all claims should be received by the
Bank on or before the said date.



